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1.7 Temperature and precipitation data for typical stations in various districts (concluded) 

Distilict and station Temperatures (Fah 
Mean 
Jan. 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 

Mackenzie Basin 
Fort Good Hope 
Fort Simpson A 
Hay River A 

Barrens 
Baker Lake 
Chesterfield 
Coppermine 

Arctic Archipelago 
Clyde 
Eureka 
Frobisher Bay A 
MOuld Bay 
Resolute A 

-23.8 
-17.7 
-13.9 

-28.5 
-25.3 
-21.0 

-16.4 
-33.9 
-15.1 
-28.9 
-26.6 

Mean 
July 

60.7 
61.0 
60.1 

51.3 
47.6 
48.8 

40.2 
41.9 
46.3 
38.6 
39.7 

renheit) 

Highest 
on 
record 

94 
93 
93 

82 
86 
90 

72 
67 
76 
60 
65 

Lowest 
on 
record 

-68 
-64 
-55 

-58 
-60 
-58 

-50 
-64 
-50 
-65 
-62 

Av. dates of freezing 
temperatures 
(32'^F or 
Last in 
spring 

June 3 
May 31 
June 6 

June 25 
June 29 
June 27 

July 13 
June 27 
June 30 
July 12 
July 10 

ower) 
First in 
autumn 

Aug. 19 
Aug. 29 
Sept. 11 

Aug. 31 
Sept. 6 
Aug. 21 

July 18 
Aug. 5 
Aug. 29 
July 19 
July 20 

Precip 

Total 
(all 
forms) 
in. 

11.17 
13.51 
13.38 

8.38 
10.37 

8.51 

8.12 
2.30 

16.34 
3.40 
5.37 

tation 

Snowfall 
in. 

48.8 
54.3 
65.0 

35.0 
44.4 
40.1 

60.2 
15.1 
97.2 
23.6 
31.0 

Av. 
num
ber of 
days (all 
forms) 

101 
126 
109 

96 
98 

110 

94 
52 

135 
73 
94 

A = Airport, Ind. A = Industrial Airport. 
CD A = Canada Department of Agriculture. 

1.8 Total area classified by tenure, 1973 (sq miles) 

Province or territory 

Nfld. PEl NS NB 
Federal Crown lands other than national 

parks, Indian reserves and forest 
experiment stations 168 5 69 572 

National parks 903 7 514 167 
Indian reserves — 3 44 65 
Fedelral forest experiment stations — — — 35 
Privately owned land or land in process 

of alienation from the Crown 6.842 2,011 14,665 15,339 
Provincial or territorial lands other than 

provincial parks and provincial forests 148,048 108 987 11,015 
Provincial parks 107 5 21 83 
Provincial forests 117 45 5,125 1,078 
Total area 156,185 2,184 21,425 28,354 

Man. Sask. Alta. BC 

Federal Crown lands other than national 
parks, Indian reserves and forest 
experiment stations 100 2,240 1,172 345 

National parks 1,149 1,496 20,692' 1,811 
Indian reserves 827 2.196 2,549 1,309 
Federal forest experiment stations — — 23 — 
Privately owned land or land in process 

of alienation from the Crown 55,891 95,581 100,794 20,935 
Provincial or territorial lands other than 

provincial parks and provincial forests 184,233' 13,807 118,431 211,738 
Provincial parks 3,385 1,857 2,357 13,349 
Provincial forests 5,415 134,523 9,267 116,768 
Total area 251,000 251,700 255,285 366,255 

Que. 

474' 
303 
300 

1 

43,500 

468,804 
75,000 
6,478 

594,860 

YTand 
NWT 

Ont. 

445 
742 

2,588 
40 

45,967 

346,637 
16,163 

412,582 

Canada 

1,488,198' 1,493,788 
22,280' 50,064 

2 9,883 
99 

93 401,618 

1,406" 1,505,214 
112,327 
278,816 

1,511,979 3,851,809 

'Includes Gatineau Park (137.5 sq miles) and Quebec Battlefields Park (0.36 sq mile) which are under federal jurisdiction 
but are not technically national parks. 

'Includes 2,860 sq miles set aside but not yet designated as a national park under the National Parks Act. 
'Includes that part of Wood Buffalo Park in Alberta (13,840 sq miles). 
•Includes that part of Wood Buffalo Park in Northwest Territories (3,460 sq miles). 
'Includes 2,812 sq miles under lease. 
"Federal Crown lands transferred to the administration of the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories encompassing 
established communities. 

Sources 
1.1, jl.2, 1.6 Topographical Survey Directorate, Surveys and Mapping Branch, Department of Energy, Mines and 

Resources. 
1.3, 1.4 Inventory of Canadian fresiiwater iaiies. Inland Waters Directorate, Water Resources Branch, Department of 

[the Environment. 
1.5, 1.7 Information Services Branch, Department of the Environment. 
1.8 Property Services Branch, Department of Public Works and respective provincial government departments. 


