1.7 Temperature and precipitation data for typical stations in various districts (concluded)

District and station	Temperatures (Fahrenheit)							Precipitation		
	Mean Jan.	Mean July	Highest on record	Lowest on record	Av. dates of freezing temperatures (32°F or lower)		Total (all forms)	Snowfall (n.	Av. num- ber of	
					Last in spring	First in autumn	in.		days (all forms)	
NORTHWEST TERR	ITORIES								_	
Mackenzie Basin			2.0			200 20		40.0		
Fort Good Hope Fort Simpson A	-23.8 -17.7	61.0	94	-68 -64	June 3 May 31	Aug. 19 Aug. 29	11.17	48.8 54.3	101 126	
Hav River A	-13.9	60.1	93	-55	June 6	Sept. 11	13.38	65.0	109	
Barrens				13.0		11000				
Baker Lake	-28.5	51.3	82	-58	June 25	Aug. 31	8.38	35.0	96	
Chesterfield	-25.3	47.6	86	-60	June 29	Sept. 6	10.37	44.4	98	
Coppermine	-21.0	48.8	90	-58	June 27	Aug. 21	8.51	40.1	110	
Arctic Archipelago	20.7		-		2.5.12	A. W. 144		44.4	65	
Clyde	-16.4	40.2	72	-50	July 13	July 18	8.12	60.2	94	
Eureka	-33.9	41.9	67 76	-64	June 27	Aug. 5	2.30	15.1	52	
Frobisher Bay A	-15.1	46.3	76	-50	June 30	Aug. 29	16.34	97.2	135	
Mould Bay	-28.9	38.6	60	-65	July 12	July 19	3.40	23.6	73	
Resolute A	-26.6	39.7	65	-62	July 10	July 20	5.37	31.0	94	

A = Airport, Ind. A = Industrial Airport. CDA = Canada Department of Agriculture.

1.8 Total area classified by tenure, 1973 (sq miles)

Item	Province or territory										
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont:					
Federal Crown lands other than national parks, Indian reserves and forest				- C-2							
experiment stations	168	5	69	572	474	445					
National parks	903	7	514	167	303	742					
Indian reserves	-	3	44	65	300	2,588					
Federal forest experiment stations	-	-	-	35	1	40					
Privately owned land or land in process					3 14 2 2	55/269					
of alienation from the Crown	6,842	2,011	14,665	15,339	43,500	45,967					
Provincial or territorial lands other than			1,00	00.000	220.000						
provincial parks and provincial forests	148,048	108	987	11,015	468,804	346,63					
Provincial parks	107	5	21	83	75,000	16,163					
Provincial forests	117	45	5,125	1,078	6,478	I 0 -0 -					
Total area	156,185	2,184	21,425	28,354	594,860	412,582					
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Canada					
Federal Crown lands other than national parks, Indian reserves and forest											
experiment stations	100	2,240	1.172	345	1,488,198*	1,493,788					
National parks	1,149	1,496	20,692*	1,811	22,280*	50,064					
Indian reserves	827	2,196	2,549	1,309	2	9,883					
Federal forest experiment stations	-	_	23	-	-	99					
Privately owned land or land in process						020.00					
of alienation from the Crown	55,891	95,581	100,794	20,935	93	401,618					
Provincial or territorial lands other than				1000 000	0.652	Virginia desir					
provincial parks and provincial forests	184,233*	13,807	118,431	211,738	1,406	1,505,214					
Provincial parks	3,385	1,857	2,357	13,349	_	112,32					
Provincial forests	5,415	134,523	9,267	116,768		278,816					
Total area	251,000	251,700	255,285	366,255	1,511,979	3,851,809					

Includes Gatineau Park (137.5 sq miles) and Quebec Battlefields Park (0.36 sq mile) which are under federal jurisdiction but are not technically national parks.
Includes 2,860 sq miles set aside but not yet designated as a national park under the National Parks Act.
Includes that part of Wood Buffalo Park in Alberta (13,840 sq miles).
Includes that part of Wood Buffalo Park in Northwest Territories (3,460 sq miles).
Includes 2,812 sq miles under lease.
Includes 2,812 sq miles under lease.

*Federal Crown lands transferred to the administration of the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories encompassing established communities.

Sources

- 1.1, 1.2, 1.6 Topographical Survey Directorate, Surveys and Mapping Branch, Department of Energy, Mines and Resources.
- 1.3, 1.4 Inventory of Canadian freshwater lakes, Inland Waters Directorate, Water Resources Branch, Department of the Environment.
- 1.5, 1.7 Information Services Branch, Department of the Environment.
- 1.8 Property Services Branch, Department of Public Works and respective provincial government departments.